
2023-24 FCC SCHEDULES 
MASTER CHORALE, CORO PICCOLO, CORO SOLARE 

(revised 6/1/23) 
Anna Hamre, Artistic Director -- ahamre@csufresno.edu 

 
Normal rehearsal times are Tuesdays 

Master Chorale  (7-9:00 pm) and Coro Piccolo (9:00-9:40 pm) at Hope Lutheran Church 
Coro Solare (2-4:00 pm) at Willow Avenue Mennonite Church (WAMC) 

 
Fall Master Chorale and Coro Solare  rehearsals begin Sept. 5; Fall Coro Piccolo rehearsals begin Sept. 12 

 Spring rehearsals begin Jan. 23 or 30 

 

MASTER CHORALE FALL CONCERT (Gjeilo Song of the Universal; Lauridsen  Lux Aeterna; O’Regan Triptych) 
 Dress Rehearsal   Friday, Nov. 10, 2023  7:00-10 pm - Shaghoian 
 Dress Rehearsal   Saturday, Nov. 11, 2023  1-4  pm - Shaghoian 

Performance   Sunday, Nov. 12, 2023        2:30 pm - Shaghoian 
MASTER CHORALE/FPO CONCERT Home for the Holidays with the Fresno Philharmonic  
 Dress Rehearsal   Friday, Dec. 15, 2023  6:00-10 pm – Saroyan  
 Performance   Saturday, Dec. 16, 2023   7:30 pm – Saroyan 
MASTER CHORALE SPECIAL EVENT WITH ROLLO DILLWORTH 

Dress Rehearsal   Thursday, Feb. 1, 2024  7:00-10 pm – location TBA 
Performance   Saturday, Feb. 3, 2024  afternoon – Roosevelt HS 

MASTER CHORALE SPRING CONCERT (Hagen The Notebooks of Leonardo da Vinci; Elaine Hagenberg Illuminare) 
Dress Rehearsal   Friday, April 26, 2024  7:00-10 pm - Shaghoian 
Dress Rehearsal   Saturday, April 27, 2024  1-4 pm - Shaghoian 
Performance   Sunday, April 28, 2024  2:30 pm - Shaghoian 

 
 
CORO PICCOLO CHRISTMAS CONCERT  And Suddenly with the Angels 
 Dress Rehearsal   Saturday, Dec. 9, 2023  10 am – 1 pm location TBA 
 Concerts    Sunday, Dec. 10, 2023  1 pm dress; concerts 2:30 & 4:30—location TBA 
CORO PICCOLO  SPECIAL MOTHER’S DAY CONCERT  (Britten St Nicholas) 

Dress Rehearsal   Saturday, May 11,  2024 (tent) 10 am – 1 pm  
Concert    Sunday, May 12, 2024 (tent) 2:30 pm   

 
 
CORO SOLARE FALL CONCERT –  
 Dress Rehearsal   Saturday, Nov. 4, 2023  2-4:30  pm WAMC Sanctuary 
 Concert     Sunday, Nov. 5, 2023   2:30 pm – WAMC Sanctuary 
CORO SOLARE SPRING CONCERT  

Dress Rehearsal   Saturday, May 4, 2024   10 am – 1 pm WAMC Sanctuary  
Concert    Sunday, May 5, 2024   2:30 pm WAMC Sanctuary 

 
 


